
NRC-10-07-456 M009

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT j sPA NO I.coNTRACTIOCOdE P IGE OF

2. AMENDMENTIMIODIF1CATION NO. I. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REOUISITION/PURCHASS REO NO 5 PROJECT NO.(lf applblMe)

M009 02-01-2013 ADM-23-146/176/177

5 ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 7'ADPMNISTEREOBY (mffol¶rItwltem) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regu;latory Comnission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: H. (Eddie) Col6n Or - 301-492-3620 mail Stop: TWB-0O-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-SIOM
Washington, DC 20555 washington, PC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., iveet. usy, Stalte am ZIP Code) (X) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

DIGITRONICS, 1NC. DATED SEEITEM I)

3918 PROSPERITY AVE STE 301 IDA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

FAIRFAX VA 220313333

1 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 131
CODE 1 13434752 FACILITYCODE X 09-10-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING ANDOAPPROPRIAT1ONOATA {ff r 2013-40-51-F-170; D236' , 257U 31X0200
g&. ligt134820s •, AIj 1 000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

ix) I A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Speatlywire.iy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

S. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 19 MODIFIED TO REFLECT T)IE AOMINIsTRAtTIVE CHANGES (Surh a$t 01• in payrg W"ic. appoptlgia,0W date, 61C I
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORrTY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPL"EMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAAUTHORITY OF 52.212-4 - Changes.. .Agreement of the Parties

0 OOltER i~p-dy typoolf,.caioadaouto.,) This confirms the CO's verbal and written authorisation to commence
work, effective 2/1/2013 through 2/28/2013.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. Y Is required to sign this document and return .. 1 copies to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION Of AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ.25 py UCF INclOn h•I•advi. inctjog 5tabiotmiNCOnra oMlaleeI Matler whm reaabe.

The purpose of this modification is to extend the Period of Performance of the contract through 02128/2013 to allow

D'gitronix to provide the NRC with support services for SOW 'Tasks 1-3 & 9-12. complete the CAS upgrade, and accommodate

Lhe removal of all security eqpuipment at the Gateway building (PDC). Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:
I. The Period of Performance of the contract is hereby revised to read "9/i0/2007 - 2/28/2013.1
2. SOAW Section VI. Contract Tasks, b. Special Projects.. is revised to add sub-task b.4 Remove security equ'ipmont at PDC

3. A'PrWACHMENT 1 - PRICE/COST SCHEDULE is hereby revised and replaces the previous MOOS version.

4. ATTACHMENT 2 - CAS UPGRADE MATERIAL, LABOR, & ODC's LIST is hereby updated and replaces the previous M008 version.

5. The coiling amount of the contract is hereby increased by $35,120.00, from $1,359,424.54 to 1$1,394r544.54."

6. The obligated amount of the contract is hereby increased by S35,!20.00, from $1,266,047.08 to 1$1,3O1,167.08."
See the following pagoe(s) an:d Attachments for details for more details.

Ext;@pt as pMOW~ irmraf.. .latnd =nVcneWo fE. 91te ti mntn rel~wwcoj in Itsa, SA or 10A, as lhsratzore ofrntd. rmme~l .ncani;S AndSF0 kn(A (wcv W4M wfed.
I5A NAMEANDT1TLE SIG 5 (1'ypeorprnlB ,~', ý AME ATR y. TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type at ,l

/ ' "Heriberto Col6n, Jr.

*S( Contracting Officer

~8CNTACO~gFERR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATEf OF AMEQICA 1IEC. DATE SIGNED

IS~~~~tabByisgniu of aFn Jon S5V)IU'QContramN O/ftic 0 2-29-2013

NSN 764"1'152.E070
PREVIOuS EDITION NOT VSABLE

STANOAROFORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Preicnbd by GSA . FAR (40 CFR) 53 243

BUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE 0ru 2 01102TEMPLATe - ADMOOI



NRC-10-07-456 M009

The purpose of this modification is to:

" Extend the Period of Performance for through February 28, 2013 (one month) to allow the contractor to
provide the NRC with support services for SOW Tasks 1-3 & 9-12, complete the CAS Upgrade, and increase
ODC's to accommodate upgrade necessary to the Uninterruptible Power Supply (Est. $13K) and other Misc.
ODC's (Est. $1.5K) for the CAS Upgrade, and the removal of all security equipment at the Gateway building
(PDC) special project (Est. 65 hours of labor).

" Revise the SOW Section VI. Contract Tasks, b. Perform soecial proiects regarding installation, relocation,
removal, or reconfiguration... to add "b.4 Remove all security equipment from the Gateway Building
(Professional Development Center)..."

As a result of the above changes, the ceiling of the contract increases by $35,120.00, from $1,359,424.54 to
"$1,394,544.54."

" Obligate funds in the amount of $35,120.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the contract from

$1,266,047.08 to "$1,301,167.08."

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1. The Period of Performance of the contract is hereby revised to read "September 10, 2007 - February 28, 2013."

2. Section VI. Contract Tasks, b. Special Projects... of the Statement of Work...is revised to add the following
sub-task;

"b.4 Remove all security equipment from the Gateway Building (Professional Development Center).

The contractor shall remove all security equipment and cabling, to include card readers, alarm panels cameras,
micro controllers, alarm keypads, etc, from the Gateway building aft the NRC occupants vacate the building. All
equipment shall be inventoried and returned to the Facilities Security Branch Property Custodian."

3. ATTACHMENT I - PRICEICOST SCHEDULE is hereby revised and replaces the previous M0 version entirely.

4 ATTACHMENT 2 - CAS UPGRADE MATERIAL, LABOR, & ODC's LIST is hereby updated to reflect and
replaces the previous M008 version entirely.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED


